OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power       2 Watts max
Voltage accuracy      Full load and nominal Vin ± 2%
Minimum load (Note 1)  25% of FL
Line regulation        LL to HL at Full Load ± 0.5%
Load regulation        25% to 100% FL  ± 0.75%
Ripple and noise      20MHz bandwidth 50mVp-p
Temperature coefficient �0.1% / ºC, max

•  INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION UP TO 1KV
•  CONTINUOUS SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
•  EXTERNAL ON/OFF CONTROL
Output Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min Load Full Load
Input
Current (5)
Eff (6)
(%)
Capacitor(7)
Load max
PDL02-05S33 4.5 – 9 VDC 3.3 VDC 125mA 500mA 540mA 65 2200uF
PDL02-05S05 4.5 – 9 VDC 5 VDC 100mA 400mA  645mA 66 1000uF
PDL02-05S09 4.5 – 9 VDC 9 VDC 55mA 222mA 596mA 71 470uF
PDL02-05S12 4.5 – 9 VDC 12 VDC 42mA 167mA 598mA 71 170uF
PDL02-05S15 4.5 – 9 VDC 15 VDC 33mA 134mA 582mA 73 110uF
PDL02-12S33 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 125mA 500mA 208mA 70 2200uF
PDL02-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 100mA 400mA  234mA 75 1000uF
PDL02-12S09 9 – 18 VDC 9 VDC 55mA 222mA 222mA 79 470uF
PDL02-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 42mA 167mA 219mA 80 170uF
PDL02-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 33mA 134mA 220mA 80 110uF
PDL02-24S33 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 125mA 500mA 102mA 71 2200uF
PDL02-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 100mA 400mA  115mA 76 1000uF
PDL02-24S19 18 – 36 VDC 9 VDC 55mA 222mA 109mA 80 470uF
PDL02-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 42mA 167mA 109mA 80 170uF
PDL02-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 33mA 134mA 108mA 81 110uF
PDL02-48S33 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 125mA 500mA 52mA 70 2200uF
PDL02-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 100mA 400mA  60mA 73 1000uF
PDL02-48S09 36 – 75 VDC 9 VDC 55mA 222mA 56mA 78 470uF
PDL02-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 42mA 167mA 55mA 79 170uF
PDL02-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 33mA 134mA 55mA 79 110uF
Note
1. The PDL02 series required a minimum 25% loading on the output to maintain
specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these
devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.